



OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY ENGINEER

WORKS DEPARTMENT

PATNA UNIVERSITY, PATNA- 800 005

(An allied unit of Patna University, Patna)

Phone No.: 0612-2678840, Email:puer@patnauniversity.ac.in

CORRIGENDUM-1

With reference to ENIT No. 03/2022-23 dated 25/05/2022 for “Various civil and electrical works at Patna University, Patna” the following amendments have been made as mentioned below.

Existing Provision		Amended Provision/New added	
Last date of issue/download of B.O.Q with Time and place	Office of The University Engineer Patna University, Patna upto 5:00 pm on 16/06/2022	Last date of issue/download of B.O.Q with Time and place	Office of The University Engineer Patna University, Patna upto 5:00 pm on 27/06/2022
Place, Time & Date of receiving of Tender	Office of The University Engineer Patna University, Patna upto 3:00 pm on 17/06/2022	Place, Time & Date of receiving of Tender	Office of The University Engineer Patna University, Patna upto 3:00 pm on 28/06/2022
Place, Time & Date of opening Tender	Office of The University Engineer Patna University, Patna after 3:30 pm on 17/06/2022	Place, Time & Date of opening Tender	Office of The University Engineer Patna University, Patna after 3:30 pm on 28/06/2022

The other Terms and Conditions will remain unchanged.

University Engineer
Patna University, Patna
DATE: 10/06/2022

Letter No.: 80/U.E.

Copy forwarded to: 1. Financial Advisor, P.U., Patna, 2. Registrar, P.U. Patna, 3. Principal, Patna College, Patna 4. Finance Officer, P.U., Patna, 5. Budget and Account Officer, P.U., Patna, 6. Personal Assistant to the Vice Chancellor, P.U. Patna, 7. Prof. In charge I.T Cell, P.U., Patna: for upload of NIT& BOQ on the website (www.patnauniversity.ac.in). Approval of the same has been taken in concerned file, 8. All Assistant Engineer/Engineer Assistant and Mr. Satyendra Kumar of Works Department, Patna University, Patna for necessary action.

University Engineer
Patna University, Patna